ELMHURST PUBLIC LIBRARY

FY 2023 SALARY SCHEDULE
Effective January 1 through December 31, 2024
4%
GRADE JOB TITLE MINIMUM MID-POINT MAXIMUM
1 Material Handler $15.00 $17.63 $20.25
2 Technical Services Page $15.00 $17.63 $20.25
Material Handler
3 ILL Clerk $15.91 $18.70 $21.49
Technical Services Processing Clerk
4 No Positions $16.23 $19.07 $21.92
$31,651.69 $37,193.52 $42,735.35
5 Circulation Desk Clerk $16.36 $19.22 $22.08
Technical Services Cataloging Clerk $31,893.30 $37,477.44 $43,061.58
6 Lead Materials Handler $18.02 $21.17 $24.33
Kids' Library Assistant $35,137.86 $41,290.08 $47,442.30
Marketing Program Assistant
Library Specialist
Creative Specialist
TS Acquisition Clerk
TS Receiving Clerk
Custodian Assistant
7 Custodian $21.69 $26.04 $30.39
School Services Coordinator $42,300.67 $50,781.12 $59,261.57

Middle School Coordinator
Homeschool & Scout Coordinator
Communication Specialist

Makery Lead Programming Specialist

IT/Custodian Assistant

Lead ILL Clerk

Marketing Specialist

Lead Circulation Desk Clerk
Accounts Payable & Admin Assistant
Business Services Specialist



10

11

12

13

14

Graphic Designer

Inclusive Services Librarian
Librarian |

IT Technician

Cataloger

Teen Engagement Librarian
HR Generalist

Lead Advisory Specialist

No Positions

Adult & Teen Program Coordinator
Librarian Il

Children's Program Coordinator
Digital Content Librarian

Early Childhood Services Librarian

Human Services Specialist

Technology Learning Coordinator

Asst. Head of Adult Services
Asst. Head of Kids' Library
Asst. Head of Circulation

No Positions

Head, Adult Services
Head, Kids' Library

Head, Circulation Services
Head, Facilities

Head, Marketing and Communications

Head, Makery
Head, IT & Tech. Services

Assistant Director

$26.89
$52,436.62

$28.41
$55,392.93

$29.92
$58,349.25

$32.19
$62,775.28

$35.16
$68,552.77

$38.41
$74,904.63

$41.65
$81,222.70

$32.28
$62,949.12

$34.10
$66,498.12

$35.92
$70,047.12

$38.65
$75,360.48

$42.20
$82,296.24

$46.11
$89,921.52

$50.00
$97,506.24

$37.67
$73,461.62

$39.80
$77,603.31

$41.92
$81,744.99

$45.10
$87,945.68

$49.25
$96,039.71

$53.81
$104,938.41

$58.35
$113,790






