ELMHURST PUBLIC LIBRARY FY 2023 SALARY SCHEDULE

Effective January 1 through December 31, 2024

4%

		4%		
GRADE	JOB TITLE	MINIMUM	MID-POINT	MAXIMUM
1	Material Handler	\$15.00	\$17.63	\$20.25
2	Technical Services Page Material Handler	\$15.00	\$17.63	\$20.25
3	ILL Clerk Technical Services Processing Clerk	\$15.91	\$18.70	\$21.49
4	No Positions	\$16.23 \$31,651.69	\$19.07 \$37,193.52	\$21.92 \$42,735.35
5	Circulation Desk Clerk Technical Services Cataloging Clerk	\$16.36 \$31,893.30	\$19.22 \$37,477.44	\$22.08 \$43,061.58
6	Lead Materials Handler Kids' Library Assistant Marketing Program Assistant Library Specialist Creative Specialist TS Acquisition Clerk TS Receiving Clerk Custodian Assistant	\$18.02 \$35,137.86	\$21.17 \$41,290.08	\$24.33 \$47,442.30
7	Custodian School Services Coordinator Middle School Coordinator Homeschool & Scout Coordinator Communication Specialist Makery Lead Programming Specialist IT/Custodian Assistant Lead ILL Clerk Marketing Specialist Lead Circulation Desk Clerk Accounts Payable & Admin Assistant Business Services Specialist	\$21.69 \$42,300.67	\$26.04 \$50,781.12	\$30.39 \$59,261.57

8	Graphic Designer Inclusive Services Librarian Librarian I IT Technician Cataloger Teen Engagement Librarian HR Generalist Lead Advisory Specialist	\$26.89 \$52,436.62	\$32.28 \$62,949.12	\$37.67 \$73,461.62
9	No Positions	\$28.41 \$55,392.93	\$34.10 \$66,498.12	\$39.80 \$77,603.31
10	Adult & Teen Program Coordinator Librarian II Children's Program Coordinator Digital Content Librarian Early Childhood Services Librarian Human Services Specialist Technology Learning Coordinator	\$29.92 \$58,349.25	\$35.92 \$70,047.12	\$41.92 \$81,744.99
11	Asst. Head of Adult Services Asst. Head of Kids' Library Asst. Head of Circulation	\$32.19 \$62,775.28	\$38.65 \$75,360.48	\$45.10 \$87,945.68
12	No Positions	\$35.16 \$68,552.77	\$42.20 \$82,296.24	\$49.25 \$96,039.71
13	Head, Adult Services Head, Kids' Library Head, Circulation Services Head, Facilities Head, Marketing and Communications Head, Makery Head, IT & Tech. Services	\$38.41 \$74,904.63	\$46.11 \$89,921.52	\$53.81 \$104,938.41
14	Assistant Director	\$41.65 \$81,222.70	\$50.00 \$97,506.24	\$58.35 \$113,790